GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1810
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2013

NABARD LOAN
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) details of loans provided by the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) for various projects under Rural
Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) to States during the last three years and the current year including Himachal Pradesh; and

(b) the details of amount sanctioned and released for various projects during the said period, project and State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@) & (b) : The State-wise details, including Himachal Pradesh, of loans disbursed and sanctioned under Rural Infrastructure
Development Fund(RIDF) by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) during the last three years and the
current year are given in Annexures-land IV respectively .
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